
Academic
Af fairs

Administrative
Services

President
Of fice Student Af fairs

University
Advancement Total

N

%   100.00%

2,191

2.19%

48

7.99%

175

2.65%

58

15.06%

330

72.11%

1,580

Overall

Academic
Af fairs

Administrative
Services

President
Of fice Student Af fairs

University
Advancement Total

Female N

%

Male N

%

51.5%

1,128

60.4%

29

74.3%

130

48.3%

28

34.5%

114

52.3%

827

48.5%

1,063

39.6%

19

25.7%

45

51.7%

30

65.5%

216

47.7%

753

Gender

Academic
Af fairs

Administrative
Services

President
Of fice Student Af fairs

University
Advancement Total

African American N

%

American Indian N

%

Asian/Pacif ic Islander N

%

Hispanic N

%

White N

%

Other/Unknown N

%

4.5%

98

4.2%

2

6.9%

12

1.7%

1

6.7%

22

3.9%

61

0.3%

7

0.6%

2

0.3%

5

11.3%

248

4.2%

2

14.9%

26

5.2%

3

7.0%

23

12.3%

194

17.9%

392

14.6%

7

34.9%

61

3.4%

2

33.0%

109

13.5%

213

58.8%

1,289

66.7%

32

36.6%

64

69.0%

40

42.4%

140

64.1%

1,013

7.2%

157

10.4%

5

6.9%

12

20.7%

12

10.3%

34

5.9%

94

Ethnicity

Academic
Af fairs

Administrative
Services

President
Of fice Student Af fairs

University
Advancement Total

Under 30 N

%

30-39 N

%

40-49 N

%

50-59 N

%

60+ N

%

4.9%

107

6.3%

3

9.1%

16

20.7%

12

3.9%

13

4.0%

63

18.6%

407

33.3%

16

23.4%

41

37.9%

22

23.0%

76

15.9%

252

24.5%

536

18.8%

9

22.9%

40

15.5%

9

22.7%

75

25.5%

403

29.8%

654

29.2%

14

27.4%

48

24.1%

14

38.5%

127

28.5%

451

22.2%

487

12.5%

6

17.1%

30

1.7%

1

11.8%

39

26.0%

411

Age Group

Academic
Af fairs

Administrative
Services

President
Of fice Student Af fairs

University
Advancement Total

Full-time N

%

Part-time N

%

69.6%

1,524

100.0%

48

94.3%

165

98.3%

57

97.9%

323

58.9%

931

30.4%

667

5.7%

10

1.7%

1

2.1%

7

41.1%

649

 Full/Part Time Status

Academic
Af fairs

Administrative
Services

President
Of fice Student Af fairs

University
Advancement Total

Manager N

%

Non-Tenure Track
Faculty

N

%

Tenure/Tenure Track
Faculty

N

%

Staff N

%

6.8%

148

45.8%

22

9.7%

17

39.7%

23

14.2%

47

2.5%

39

35.2%

771

51.7%

30

46.9%

741

25.4%

556

2.9%

5

34.9%

551

32.7%

716

54.2%

26

87.4%

153

8.6%

5

85.8%

283

15.8%

249

Employment Group

Employees by Division
Fall 2013


