## Employees by Division Fall 2013

Overall								
	Academic Affairs	Administrative Services	President Office	Student Affairs	University Advancement	Total		
Ν	1,580	330	58	175	48	2,191		
%	72.11%	15.06%	2.65%	7.99%	2.19%	100.00%		

Gender									
		Academic Affairs	Administrative Services	President Office	Student Affairs	University Advancement	Total		
Female	Ν	827	114	28	130	29	1,128		
	%	52.3%	34.5%	48.3%	74.3%	60.4%	51.5%		
Male	Ν	753	216	30	45	19	1,063		
	%	47.7%	65.5%	51.7%	25.7%	39.6%	48.5%		

Ethnicity									
		Academic Affairs	Administrative Services	President Office	Student Affairs	University Advancement	Total		
African American	N	61	22	1	12	2	98		
	%	3.9%	6.7%	1.7%	6.9%	4.2%	4.5%		
American Indian	N	5	2				7		
	%	0.3%	0.6%				0.3%		
Asian/Pacific Islander	N	194	23	3	26	2	248		
	%	12.3%	7.0%	5.2%	14.9%	4.2%	11.3%		
Hispanic	N	213	109	2	61	7	392		
	%	13.5%	33.0%	3.4%	34.9%	14.6%	17.9%		
White	N	1,013	140	40	64	32	1,289		
	%	64.1%	42.4%	69.0%	36.6%	66.7%	58.8%		
Other/Unknown	N	94	34	12	12	5	157		
	%	5.9%	10.3%	20.7%	6.9%	10.4%	7.2%		

			Age Grou	up			
		Academic Affairs	Administrative Services	President Office	Student Affairs	University Advancement	Total
Under 30	Ν	63	13	12	16	3	107
	%	4.0%	3.9%	20.7%	9.1%	6.3%	4.9%
30-39	Ν	252	76	22	41	16	407
	%	15.9%	23.0%	37.9%	23.4%	33.3%	18.6%
40-49	Ν	403	75	9	40	9	536
	%	25.5%	22.7%	15.5%	22.9%	18.8%	24.5%
50-59	Ν	451	127	14	48	14	654
	%	28.5%	38.5%	24.1%	27.4%	29.2%	29.8%
60+	Ν	411	39	1	30	6	487
	%	26.0%	11.8%	1.7%	17.1%	12.5%	22.2%

## Full/Part Time Status

		Academic Affairs	Administrative Services	President Office	Student Affairs	University Advancement	
Full-time	Ν	931	323	57	165	48	1,524
	%	58.9%	97.9%	98.3%	94.3%	100.0%	69.6%
Part-time	N	649	7	1	10		667
	%	41.1%	2.1%	1.7%	5.7%		30.4%

Employment Group								
		Academic Affairs	Administrative Services	President Office	Student Affairs	University Advancement	Total	
Manager	N	39	47	23	17	22	148	
	%	2.5%	14.2%	39.7%	9.7%	45.8%	6.8%	
Non-Tenure Track	N	741		30			771	
Faculty	%	46.9%		51.7%			35.2%	
Tenure/Tenure Track	N	551			5		556	
Faculty	%	34.9%			2.9%		25.4%	
Staff	N	249	283	5	153	26	716	
	%	15.8%	85.8%	8.6%	87.4%	54.2%	32.7%	